504394324 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4441021

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KABUSHIKI-KAISHA TAKUMI			04/26/2017	
KABUSHIKI-KAISHA LEAD INDUSTF		JSTRY	04/26/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА			
Name:	GENE	GENEX CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-503 1	1-503 MAKINOHARA		
Internal Address:	MEITOU-KU, NAGOYA-SHI			
City:	AICHI-KENN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Neverlage		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		8847130		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:		2123194900		
		tmcdonald@hhpatent.com		
Email:				
Correspondent Name:		HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		630 NINTH AVE		
Correspondent Name:				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11173-LH			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLER MCDONALD			
SIGNATURE:	/Tayler McDonald/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=USP8847130assingment-170515#page1.tif				
source=USP8847130assingment-170515#page2.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas **KABUSHIKI-KAISHA LEAD INDUSTRY** (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-17-21 Miyagi Adachi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, is a partial owner of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,847,130 (referred to hereinafter as said "U.S. Patent") and the invention described and claimed therein.

Whereas **GENEX Co., LTD.** (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-503 Makinohara, Meitou-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kenn, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of the Assignor to said U.S. Patent and said invention;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Assignor's partial right, stille and interest in and to shaid U.S. Platent and shaid invention, injulating Pall divisions, computinuations, meissues and measuraminations thereof, the same to be Rield and employed by shaid Appsignee, for sits own use and employment and the use and employment offsits successors, assigns or other legal pepresentatives;

The Assignor has calused the signature of the unightersigned, who is another is sign on ble half of the Assignor, to be simble bereto on the date set forth baclow.

Assignor: KABUSHIKI-KAISHA LEAD INDUSTRY

By: KATSUICHIRD SETAHA

Name: SEYAMA Katsuichiro Corporate Title: Representative (President)

Date: <u>April 26, 2017</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 11173/LH

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas **KABUSHIKI-KAISHA TAKUMI** (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-503 Makinohara Meitou-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kenn, JAPAN, is a partial owner of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,847,130 (referred to hereinafter as said "U.S. Patent") and the invention described and claimed therein.

Whereas **GENEX Co., LTD.** (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-503 Makinohara, Meitou-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-kenn, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of the Assignor to said U.S. Patent and said invention;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Assignor's partial right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said invention, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

The Assignor has caused the signature of the undersigned, who is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, to be subscribed hereto on the date set forth below.

Assignor: KABUSHIKI-KAISHA TAKUMI

Name: NIWA Norio Corporate Title: Representative (President)

Date: <u>April 26, 2017</u>

RECORDED: 06/02/2017